
MORTON BOROUGH 
 

Sycamore and Highland Avenues, Morton, Pa. 19070 
Phone: (610) 543-4565 ~ Fax: (610) 543-8392 

Website: http://mortonpa.org 
Council meets at 7 p.m. the second Wednesday of the month 

 
United States President 

DONALD J. TRUMP (R)  
202-456-1414 Comment Line 202-456-1111 

The White House, 1600 Pennsylvania Ave 
Washington, D. C. 20500 

www.whitehouse.gov 
 

United States Senators 
PAT TOOMEY (R)  

215-241-1090 
200 Chestnut Street, Suite 600 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
www.toomey.senate.gov 

 
BOB CASEY (D) 
 215-405-9660 

2000 Market Street, Suite 610 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
www.casey.senate.gov  

 

United States Representative, 5th Congressional District 
MARY GAY SCANLON (D) ‘20 

927 East Baltimore Avenue, East Lansdowne, PA 19050 
(610) 626-1913 

https://scanlon.house.gov/ 
 

State Senator, 26th Senate District  
TIM KEARNEY (D) 

District 
130 S. State Road, Suite 101, Springfield, PA 19064 

(610) 544-6120 
Capitol 

Senate Box 203026, Harrisburg, PA 17120-3026 
Room: 463 Main  
(717) 787-1350 

 
State Representative, 165th House District 

JENNIFER O'MARA 
District 

905 West Sproul Road, Suite 203, Springfield, PA 19064  
(610) 544-9878 ~ Fax: (484) 200-8270 

http://mortonpa.org/
http://www.whitehouse.gov/
http://www.toomey.senate.gov/
http://www.casey.senate.gov/
https://scanlon.house.gov/


Capitol 
28B East Wing, Harrisburg, PA 17120-2165 

(717) 783-4090 ~ Fax: (717) 772-2284 
 
 
 
 
 

MAYOR-COUNCIL 
MAYOR: Tom App, D, ‘21  
COUNCIL PRESIDENT: Mario Cimino D, '19 
VICE PRESIDENT: Michele Miller D, ‘21 
Natalie Young D, ‘21, Charles Lillicrapp R, ’21, Michele Roberts D, ’19, Robert McGrath D, ‘21, John Miller 
D, '19 
 

BOROUGH OFFICERS 
MANAGER: Robert Poole 
SECRETARY: Martha Preston, mpreston@mortonpa.org  
TAX COLLECTOR: Ronette Terrell D, ‘21 
SOLICITOR: Carl Ewald, Media, Pa. 
ENGINEER: Charles Catania, Catania Engineering Associates 
POLICE CHIEF: Joseph LaSpina 
FIRE MARSHAL: Dean Kemp 
FIRE CHIEF: Dean Kemp 
CODE ENFORCEMENT: David Ciancaglione 
ZONING OFFICER: Catania Engineering  
HEALTH OFFICERS: Daniel Diedrick and Nancy Guerra 
 

Springfield School District 
111 Leamy Ave., Springfield, PA  19064 

Phone:  610 938 6004 
Email: debi.makker@ssdcougars.org 

school closings:  Comcast Ch. 8, Verizon Ch. 29, RCN Ch. 51 
Meetings: 2nd and 4th Thursday at 7 p.m. 

 
School Superintendent: Dr. Anthony Barber, 610 938 6059   
School Board members:  
President: Jennifer Flynn '21, jennifer.flynn@ssdcourgers.org 
Vice President: Bruce E. Lord, Jr. '21 bruce.lord@ssdcougers.org 
Frank Agovino '19, frank.agovino@ssdcougars.org  
Dominic Bentivenga '21 dom.bentivenga@ssdcourgers.org   
Christopher DeSantis '19, chris.desantis@ssdcougers.org 
Kevin Keenan '19, kevin.keenan@ssddcougers.org 
Jennifer H. Lofland '21, jennifer.lofland@ssdcougers.org 
Joseph Sillo  '19, joseph.sillo@ssdcougers.org 
Margaret G. Rovinski '19, margaret.rovinski@ssdcougers.org 
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